
2.4.3 Competency of effective communication is developed in students through several activities such as

1. Workshop sessions for effective communication

2. Simulated sessions for practicing communication in different situations

3. Participating in institutional activities as ‘anchor’, ‘discussant’ or ‘rapporteur

4. Classroom teaching learning situations along with teacher and peer feedback

Sl. 

No.

Activities
No. of 

sessions

(in days)

Duration 

with dates

Nature of 

teacher 

involvement

Nature of student 

participation
Activity 

1

Workshop sessions 

for effective 

communication

Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

10

2017-18                                

2018-19                             

2019-20                             

2020-21                              

2021-22 

Planner, guide, 

examiner 

Presenter, peer group 

observer
Simulation

10

2017-18                                

2018-19                             

2019-20                             

2020-21                              

2021-22 

Guide, examiner Presenter, Peer observer Drama and Art session 

1 Guide, facilitator
Anchor’, ‘discussant’ 

and 'rapporteur'
World Environment Day

1

Planner, 

Facilitator
Anchor’, ‘discussant’ 

Indepandence Day

1
Guide, facilitator

Anchor’, ‘discussant’ 

and 'rapporteur' National Sports Day

1 Guide, facilitator Anchor’, ‘discussant’ Teacher's Day

1 Guide, facilitator Anchor’, ‘discussant’ Hindi Diwas 

1 Guide, facilitator Anchor’, ‘discussant’ Gandhi Jyanti Celebration

1
Guide, facilitator

Anchor’, ‘discussant’ 

and 'rapporteur' Dusshera Celebration

2017-18                                

2018-19                             

2019-20                             

2020-21                              

2021-22 

2

Simulated sessions 

for practicing 

communication in 

different situations

3

Participating in 

institutional activities 

as 'anchor, 

'discussant or 

'rapporteur'.



1 Guide, facilitator Anchor’, ‘discussant’ Diwali celebration

4

Planner, 

facilitator
Anchor’, ‘discussant’ 

Talent Hunt

1

Planner, 

Facilitator
Anchor’, ‘discussant’ 

Republic Day Celebration on 26th Jan

1 Guide, facilitator Anchor’, ‘ Fresher's Party 

1

Planner, 

Facilitator

Anchor’, ‘discussant’ 

and 'rapporteur'

1

Planner, 

Facilitator
Anchor’, 

Speech/Eluction Competition

1

Planner, 

Facilitator
Anchor’, 

Poetry Singing Competition

1

Planner, 

Facilitator
‘anchor’

Cultural Activities

1

Planner, 

Facilitator
Anchor’, 

 "Poster Making" on the theme ' 

Population' on 9th July, 2021

1

Planner, 

Facilitator
Anchor’,

Rangoli Competition

1 Facilitator Anchor’, ‘ Sports Quiz

1 Facilitator ‘anchor’ discussant Women Equality Day Celebration 

2 Facilitator Anchor’, ‘ Mehandi Competition

1 Facilitator ‘anchor’ discussant Farewell for Second Year Students

13

2017-18                                

2018-19                             

2019-20                             

2020-21                              

2021-22 

Guide, examiner Presenter, peer oberver Microteaching 

10

2017-18                                

2018-19                             

2019-20                             

2020-21                              

2021-22 

Guide, examiner Presenter, peer oberver Integration

2017-18                                

2018-19                             

2019-20                             

2020-21                              

2021-22 

4

Classroom teaching 

learning situations 

along with teacher 

and peer feedback

3

Participating in 

institutional activities 

as 'anchor, 

'discussant or 

'rapporteur'.



8

2017-18                                

2018-19                             

2019-20                             

2020-21                              

2021-22 

Guide, facilitator Presenter, peer oberver Teaching-learning Competency

4

Classroom teaching 

learning situations 

along with teacher 

and peer feedback


