- 2.4.3 Competency of effective communication is developed in students through several activities such as
- 1. Workshop sessions for effective communication
- 2. Simulated sessions for practicing communication in different situations
- 3. Participating in institutional activities as 'anchor', 'discussant' or 'rapporteur
- 4. Classroom teaching learning situations along with teacher and peer feedback

Sl. No.	Activities	No. of sessions (in days)	Duration with dates	Nature of teacher involvement	Nature of student participation	Activity
1	Workshop sessions for effective communication	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
_	Simulated sessions for practicing	10	2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22	Planner, guide, examiner	Presenter, peer group observer	Simulation
2	communication in different situations	10	2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22	Guide, examiner	aminer Presenter, Peer observer Drama and Art session	Drama and Art session
		1	2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22	Guide, facilitator	Alleliol , discussalli	World Environment Day
		1		Planner, Facilitator	Anchor', 'discussant'	Indepandence Day
		1		Guide, facilitator	Anchor', 'discussant' and 'rapporteur'	National Sports Day
		1	]	Guide, facilitator	Anchor', 'discussant'	Teacher's Day
		1		Guide, facilitator	Anchor', 'discussant'	Hindi Diwas
		1		Guide, facilitator	Anchor', 'discussant'	Gandhi Jyanti Celebration
		1		Guide, facilitator	Anchor', 'discussant' and 'rapporteur'	Dusshera Celebration

		1		Guide, facilitator	Anchor', 'discussant'	Diwali celebration
		4		Planner, facilitator	Anchor', 'discussant'	Talent Hunt
	Participating in institutional activities	1		Planner, Facilitator	Anchor', 'discussant'	Republic Day Celebration on 26th Jan
3	as 'anchor,	1		Guide, facilitator	Anchor', '	Fresher's Party
	'discussant or 'rapporteur'.	1		Planner, Facilitator	Anchor', 'discussant' and 'rapporteur'	
		1		Planner, Facilitator	Anchor',	Speech/Eluction Competition
		1		Planner, Facilitator	Anchor',	Poetry Singing Competition
		1		Planner, Facilitator	'anchor'	Cultural Activities
		1		Planner, Facilitator	Anchor',	"Poster Making" on the theme ' Population' on 9th July, 2021
		1		Planner, Facilitator	Anchor',	Rangoli Competition
		1		Facilitator	Anchor', '	Sports Quiz
		1		Facilitator	'anchor' discussant	Women Equality Day Celebration
		2		Facilitator	Anchor', '	Mehandi Competition
		1		Facilitator	'anchor' discussant	Farewell for Second Year Students
		13	2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22	Guide, examiner	Presenter, peer oberver	Microteaching
4	Classroom teaching learning situations along with teacher and peer feedback	10	2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22	Guide, examiner	Presenter, peer oberver	Integration

2017-18 2018-19 8 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22	Guide, facilitator Presenter, peer oberver	Teaching-learning Competency
---	--	------------------------------